26422

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Medical Physics, Inc.		07/26/2010	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtec, Inc.
Street Address:	102 1st Street South
City:	Kalona
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52247
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2642257	ACCULOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: trademarks@crbcp.com, crbcpltd@gmail.com, scohen@crbcp.com, ebrobinson@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley H. Cohen
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor, Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1269/30005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley H. Cohen
Signature:	/Stanley H. Cohen/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0062

900168330

Date:	07/30/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=M126930005 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=M126930005 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=M126930005 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 1st Street South, Kalona, Iowa 52247, had adopted, had used and was the owner of the trademark ACCULOC, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and Certificate of Registration No. 2,642,257, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2002 for said trademark;

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC. was a wholly-owned subsidiary of MEDTEC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 1st Street South, Kalona, Iowa 52247;

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC. was dissolved on December 7, 2009, with all of its assets being transferred and assigned to MEDTEC, INC.;

WHEREAS, among the assets transferred and assigned to MEDTEC, INC. was the trademark ACCULOC, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark and said Certificate of Registration No. 2,642,257 therefor; and,

WHEREAS, MEDTEC, INC. wishes to reduce to writing said transfer and assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, said NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC. states that on or about December 4, 2009 it orally assigned and transferred to said MEDTEC, INC., and by these presents, does hereby assign and transfer to said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0064

MEDTEC, INC. said trademark ACCULOC, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and said U.S. Certificate of Registration No. 2,642,257, dated October 29, 2002.

Included in this assignment are any and all rights which the said NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC. has or had against persons who have infringed upon said trademark. These rights include the right to sue and recover for all damages and profits arising out of infringement of said trademark, prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC. has caused this assignment to be signed by Paul Soni, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary as of December 4, 2009, thereunto duly authorized, this 26th day of July NORTHWEST MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC.

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

FLORIDA		
STATE OF IOWA	:	
C.	:	SS:
COUNTY OF <u>SALASOTA</u>	:	

On this 26 day of Joly, 2010, before me personally appeared Paul Soni, to me known, who, after being duly sworn, did depose and say that as of December 4, 2009 he was the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Northwest Medical Physics, Inc., an Iowa corporation, the corporation described herein, and which executed the above instrument; that he was duly authorized by said Northwest Medical Physics, Inc. to execute this instrument, and he has executed this instrument based on the authority that he had as of December 4, 2009; and that the execution of this instrument was the free act and deed of Northwest Medical Physics, Inc. and his own free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Donna J. Rothbart
Commission # DD593836
Expires: SEP. 11, 2010
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

RECORDED: 08/02/2010

Moro () Kithbart (SEAL)
Notary Public DONNA J ROTHBART

My commission expires: 9/11/2010

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0066